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DEVELOPMENT 
Paola, KS 66071 

Oil & Gas Well Drilling 
Water Wells 
Geo-Loop Installation 

Phone:913-557-9083 
Fax: 913-557-9084 
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WELL LOG 
Tailwater, Inc. 
Winfrey #5-T 

API#15-003-25,640 
December 14 - December 17, 2012 

Formation Total 
soil & clay 5 
shale 89 
lime 115 
shale 185 
lime 195 
shale 200 
lime 236 
shale 242 
lime 263 
shale 266 
lime 287 base of the Kansas City 
shale 457 
lime 460 
shale 466 
lime 469 
shale 474 
lime 482 oil show 
shale 490 
oil sand 501 green, ok bleeding 
shale 509 
oil sand 527 green, good bleeding 
shale 531 
coal 532 
shale 539 
lime 545 
shale 560 
lime 568 
shale 601 
lime 608 
shale 639 
broken sand 645 brown & green, ok bleeding 
shale 678 
lime & shells 679 
oil sand 685 brown, good bleeding 
shale 689 
sand 692 
shale 730 
broken sand 734 brown & grey, light show 
sitly shale 737 
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35 broken sand 772 brown & grey, light bleeding 
5 silty shale 777 
4 broken sand 781 brown & grey, ok bleeding 
6 silty shale 787 
4 oil sand 791 black, light bleeding 
3 silty shale 794 
2 oil sand 796 grey, light bleeding 
9 shale 805 
2 sand 807 black, no oil show 
3 slty shale 810 
5 broken sand 815 brown & grey, light oil show 
5 slty shale 820 

37 shale 857 TD 

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.3' 
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 857' 

Set 22.3" of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement. 

Set 847.5' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp. 


